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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3278627 
 

Licence No.: DRV1265387 
 

Date: July 26, 2025 
Hanover Raceway 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF JEFFREY P HUNT 

 
 
 
AGCO Rule 22.05.01 (k) 
 
Take notice that on Saturday July 26, 2025, at Hanover Raceway in the 5th race, driver Jeffrey 
Hunt was in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 (k)-failure to set a pace comparable to class, with 
the horse 'Renegade Beach'. The fractions were 31.2, 104.0, 133.4, 203.1. 
 
Mr. Hunt is hereby issued a $100 monetary penalty.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COE5254 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Neil McCoag 

  
 
 

CO1291728 - Commission 

Official (Active) - Andrew 

VantWout 

  
 
 

  

 


